

**IN THE COURT OF THE SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE; .... AT:  
SEDAM**

**Original Suit No.39 of 2017**

**DATED THIS THE 30<sup>TH</sup> DAY OF MAY-2018**

**PLAINTIFF/S:**

Baswanthreddy and others.

**//Versus//**

**DEFENDANT/S:**

Venkatayya and Others.

**ISSUES**

1. **Whether plaintiffs prove that, they are absolute owners of suit schedule properties?**
2. **Whether plaintiffs prove that, they are in possession of suit schedule properties?**
3. **Whether plaintiffs prove that, the interference by the defendants as alleged in the plaint?**
4. **Whether the plaintiffs are entitled for the relief as sought for?**
5. **What order or decree?**

**Senior Civil Judge,  
Sedam.**